

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 369 OF 2005

NEELAM HARISH PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH RAMKHILAVAN PAL

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain,Adv.

Dr. Charu Walikhanna,Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

on

Nobody appears on behalf of the respondent. List

30th March, 2007. In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner shall serve a notice upon the respondent intimating him about the next date of hearing.

(A.S. BISHT)

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER